OP \$140.00 3916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vent Rite Valve Corporation	FORMERLY aka Vent-Rite Valve Corporation, Vent Rite Valve Corporation and Vent Rite Valve Corp.	11/10/2014	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vent-Rite Valve Corp.	
Also Known As:		
Street Address:	300 Pond St.	
City:	Randolph	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02368	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3916597	SMITH'S ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3009218	THE NATURAL
Registration Number:	2407636	SKIDMORE
Registration Number:	2094121	HEATPACK
Registration Number:	1739657	QUIET-ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-504-0436

Email: heidi@heidischiller.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller
Address Line 1: 197 ELM STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRV NAME CLARIFICATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI A. SCHILLER

900306748 REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0624

SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Van Houten Declaration re name#page1.tif		
source=Van Houten Declaration re name#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0625

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Marks & Reg Nos:

Vent-Rite Valve Corp.

SMITH'S ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS (Reg. No. 3,916,597)

THE NATURAL (Reg. No. 3,009,218) SKIDMORE (Reg. No. 2,407,636) HEAT PACK (Reg. No. 2,094,121) QUIET ONE (Reg. No. 1,739,657)

DECLARATION OF DAVID VAN HOUTEN

David Van Houten declares as follows:

I am President of the Registrant corporation.

2. All of the registrations listed above was filed in a variant of the corporate name. Specifically and respectively, "Vent Rite Valve Corporation", "Vent-Rite Valve Corporation", Vent Rite Valve Corporation and Vent Rite Valve Corp. in the erroneous belief at the time, that these were the official name of the company.

3. At all times since the incorporation of the company in January 31, 1984, including but not limited to the time of filing each of the above applications for federal registration to the present, the official name of the company has always been VENT-RITE VALVE CORP.

4. Registrant requests that the record be so amended to correct these errors.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18.U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the Registrant; he believes the Registrant to be the owner of the trademark sought to be registered, or if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), 1128(d) or 1125(e) he believes Registrant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0626 and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

VENT-RITE VALVE CORP.

Date: 140/14

RECORDED: 11/10/2014

84. <u>Anniel Van Mastam</u> Denident

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0627